

## **Staff Report**

Agenda Item No.

To: City of Imperial Planning Commission

From: Lisa Tylenda, Planner

Date: October 9, 2020

**Subject: Conditional Use Permit Request CUP (20 02)** 

Through further internal processing, it has been determined that the use will not require a Conditional Use Permit. The item has been withdrawn. No further processing/action is needed for this item. If there are any questions regarding this item, please contact Lisa Tylenda, Planner via email: <a href="mailto:ltylenda@cityofimperial.org">ltylenda@cityofimperial.org</a> or phone: 760-355-3326.